
MATAMORAS, PA,  JUNE 10, 2018
    It was an action filled weekend at Rattle-
snake Ridge, 12 shooters competed in the 
Wild Bunch match on Saturday and 42 
gunslingers threw lead down range on  
Sunday during the cowboy match. 
     The stages were the same for both groups 
with the addition of  a 6th stage for the 
WB... and again, weren’t too complicated. 
The only stage that presented a challenge 
was the plate rack stage, where a lot of  the 
cowboys had trouble knocking them down. 
The average time for that stage was 48.66.
     The 2 bonus birds on cowboy Stage  1 
were hit by 22 of  the cowpokes and 12 
shooters hit at least one bird. 
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GUNSLINGERS PREPARE FOR THE ANNUAL EVENT 
“RENDEZVOUS AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE” IN JULY  

WILD BUNCH DECIMATES MEXICAN ARMY AT SATURDAY’S WB MATCH.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTER
We had 1 new gunslinger this month. 
Welcome to Valley Hill Dude and his 
saddle pard, Sparklegal, who kept an 
eye on him. They’re both gonna come 
back for the 3-Day match next month!

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We had 8 clean shooters for the match!  
Congratulations to Black Jack Ed, 
Major E.A. Sterner, Missemall Bob, 
Ranger Bob, Rowdy Bill Sixgun 
Schwaby, The Eastwood Kid and 
Ziggady Zag. That was some nice 
shootin’ for shooting.. Old Campaigner 
was our only clean shooter for the Wild 
Bunch match.

TOP SHOOTERS
James Samuel Pike was our Top 
Gun for the June cowboy match. Sixgun 
Schwaby came in second and 
Renegade Roper came in  third. 
Congratulations to all who won their 
categories.  Old Campaigner was the 
overall top shooter for the Wild Bunch 
match held on Saturday.

APPRECIATION.. .   
Thanks to Holly and Steel Horse 
Cowboy for the coffee and cake in the 
morning and for the great lunch they 
provided. And to Lady Charlotte and 
Missemall Bob for making sure water 
was on the range for us. And thanks 
to everyone who cleared the range after 
the match. Our Annual 3-Day match, 
Rendezvous at Rattlesnake Ridge, is 
coming up, July 6-8. We have 70 shooters 
registered. Cutoff  for badges is June 14...

     Happy Trails,   Ziggady Zag   

Sixgun Schwaby

Renegade Roper

Old Campaigner

    Nighthawk was the winner of  the 
50/50 drawing, taking home $60.
     Our roving photographer, Clint Toris, 
was able to get some fantastic images of   
everyone. I “borrowed” them for the  
newsletter, but they can be found on our  
Matamoras Rod & Gun Club Facebook page.
    Good luck to our shooters going to 
EOT this week. Bring back trophies!!  



Major E.A. Sterner

Annabelle Bransford

Stormy Roads

Cowboy
CATEGORY 
WINNERS

LADY WRANGLER ....Renegade Roper

WRANGLER ...........James Samuel Pike

LADY 49er ............................ Sunny Daze

49er  ........................ The Eastwood Kid

LADY SENIOR  ... Annabelle Bransford

SENIOR  .............................. Jesamy Kid

SILVER SENIOR  ... Dirty Dingus Diggs

ELDER STATESMAN   .......Ziggady Zag

CATTLE BARON  ................. Rowdy Bill

LADY DUELIST  ............Lady Charlotte

DUELIST  ....................Sixgun Schwaby

SENIOR DUELIST  ................I.C. Moose

CLASSIC COWBOY  ...... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN  ......................Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: James Samuel Pike ...21.33

STAGE 2: James Samuel Pike ...20.19

STAGE 3: James Samuel Pike ...17.47

STAGE 4:  James Samuel Pike ...27.98

STAGE 5: James Samuel Pike ...17.17

PHOTOS TAKEN BY Clint Toris 

Rowdy Bill

Jewels Cartwright

Red Tail, Constable Griz, Old Campaigner, 
Canad’jun George

Old Campaigner

Wild Bunch 
CATEGORY 
WINNERS

TRADITIONAL  ..........Old Campaigner 

LADY MODERN Annabelle Bransford 

MODERN ............................. Rowdy Bill 

OPEN ...............................Flatlands Jim

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: Marshal Jacobey John  35.42

STAGE 2: Marshal Jacobey John 34.28

STAGE 3: Rowdy Bill ................... 34.06

STAGE 4: Old Campaigner .........  56.70

STAGE 5: Rowdy Bill ..................  52.97

STAGE 2: Marshal Jacobey John 33.36



THE WILD BUNCH   L-R:   Keeper of the Red Tail, Constable Griz, Old Campaigner, Canad’jun George, I.C. Moose, Abe The Crippler,  
Annabelle Bransford, Rowdy Bill, Flatlands Jim, JW, Marshal Jacobey John and Chama Kid

Grump Gramps Marshal Jacobey John

Valley Hill Dude Tom Payne Renegade Sheriff

Wes Durn Travis Spencer Rhsty Heatmore

Abe The Crippler



Keeper of the Red Tail Jesamy Kid Ziggady Zag

Dirty Dingus DiggsRowdy Bill

I/C. Moose

Missemall Bob Lady Charlotte Marshal Jacobey John

Nighthawk

Black Jack Ed Zach Taylor

The Eastwood Kid Sunny Daze Renegade Sheriff



Flatlands Jim Canad’jun George

Chama Kid

Constable Griz

Major E.A. Sterner 

Cholula Mike

CW Doc Shores

Hammerin Steel Steel Horse Cowboy

James Samuel Pike

Valley Hill Dude Wyatt Hurts Stormy Roads

Moose Wesson

Sixgun Schwaby



Annabelle Bransford Dirtwater Dawg Rowdy Bill

The Quick and the RedRanger Bob

Travis Spencer

Moose Wesson Moss Grumpy Gramps

Dancin Angel

Tom Payne Rhsty Heatmore

I.C. Moose Renegade Roper Abe The Crippler



Lady Charlotte

Wyatt Hurts

Steel Horse Cowboy

Sunny Daze

James Samuel Pike

The Eastwood Kid 

Keeper of the Red Tail

Wes Durn

Stony Trails

Chama Kid

Black Jack Ed Nighthawk CW Doc Shores

Jewels Cartwright

Dirty Dingus Diggs



Old Campaigner ZZ and Stony Trails

Ziggady Zag

Dirtwater Dawg

Moss Cholula Mike

Rowdy Bill and Major E.A. Sterner

Jesamy kid Dancin Angel

Zach Taylor Hammerin Steel Missemall Bob

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 

He first came to notice as a contes-
tant on Groucho Marx’s quiz show, 
You Bet Your Life (1950). His highly 
amusing personality won him bit 
parts in films, and he continued 
to work as a minor supporting 
player for years. John Wayne saw 
his appearance on the program and 
signed him to a contract with his 
production company. A character 
film actor was born.   
     He would become a stock player 
in Wayne’s company for nearly 
two decades, appearing along-
side the Duke in such films as  Rio 
Bravo (1959), McLintock (1963), 
and Chisum (1970). As he could not 
read or write, his wife would help 
him memorize his lines by reading 
his script to him, or sometimes the 
director would encourage the come-
dian to improvise a scene.
        Email me with the answers.



Matamoras Mavericks - June 10, 2018
6/10/2018

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 104.14 5 25.33 0 0 2 21.33 1 20.19 0 0 0 20.19 1 17.47 0 0 0 17.47 1 22.98 1 0 0 27.98 1 17.17 0 0 0 17.17 1

2 Sixgun Schwaby D 132.47 18 29.78 0 0 2 25.78 4 24.72 0 0 0 24.72 4 26.53 0 0 0 26.53 4 30.78 0 0 0 30.78 2 24.66 0 0 0 24.66 4

3 Renegade Roper LW 133.65 17 29.29 0 0 2 25.29 3 23.79 0 0 0 23.79 2 26.76 0 0 0 26.76 5 28.99 1 0 0 33.99 4 23.82 0 0 0 23.82 3

4 The Eastwood Kid FN 140.00 23 29.24 0 0 2 25.24 2 28.36 0 0 0 28.36 9 26.41 0 0 0 26.41 3 38.11 0 0 0 38.11 7 21.88 0 0 0 21.88 2

5 Rowdy Bill CB 146.94 33 32.55 0 0 2 28.55 7 26.63 0 0 0 26.63 6 26.77 0 0 0 26.77 6 37.07 0 0 0 37.07 6 27.92 0 0 0 27.92 8

6 Cholula Mike FN 148.23 28 26.71 1 0 2 27.71 5 25.69 0 0 0 25.69 5 26.01 0 0 0 26.01 2 31.50 1 0 0 36.50 5 22.32 2 0 0 32.32 11

7 Jesamy Kid S 156.59 44 32.51 0 0 2 28.51 6 24.57 0 0 0 24.57 3 29.84 1 0 0 34.84 18 33.57 2 0 0 43.57 12 25.10 0 0 0 25.10 5

8 Stormy Roads D 162.18 50 34.34 0 0 2 30.34 10 22.68 1 0 0 27.68 8 32.67 0 0 0 32.67 14 35.52 1 0 0 40.52 9 25.97 1 0 0 30.97 9

9 Hammerin Steel FN 166.60 62 31.73 2 0 1 39.73 18 24.44 1 0 0 29.44 11 27.68 0 0 0 27.68 7 32.01 0 0 0 32.01 3 22.74 3 0 0 37.74 23

10 Travis Spencer CCB 170.43 62 32.99 0 0 2 28.99 8 27.11 0 0 0 27.11 7 28.30 0 0 0 28.30 10 40.29 0 0 0 40.29 8 30.74 3 0 0 45.74 29

11 Rhsty Heatmore FN 175.96 78 33.20 0 0 2 29.20 9 31.07 2 0 0 41.07 29 27.95 0 0 0 27.95 8 40.85 0 0 0 40.85 10 26.89 2 0 0 36.89 22

12 Abe The Crippler S 176.82 76 31.84 0 0 0 31.84 11 31.42 1 0 0 36.42 25 28.08 0 0 0 28.08 9 53.59 0 0 0 53.59 25 26.89 0 0 0 26.89 6

13 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.82 72 36.59 0 0 2 32.59 12 33.80 0 0 0 33.80 18 29.73 0 0 0 29.73 11 38.31 0 1 0 48.31 18 28.39 1 0 0 33.39 13

14 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 184.23 80 32.11 2 0 1 40.11 19 29.00 1 0 0 34.00 19 29.94 0 0 0 29.94 12 46.20 0 0 0 46.20 15 28.98 1 0 0 33.98 15

15 Major E.A. Sterner FN 184.78 84 39.14 0 0 2 35.14 15 31.16 0 0 0 31.16 15 32.86 0 0 0 32.86 15 49.05 0 0 0 49.05 19 36.57 0 0 0 36.57 20

16 Ziggady Zag ES 185.47 86 37.68 0 0 2 33.68 14 30.98 0 0 0 30.98 13 35.75 0 0 0 35.75 22 50.32 0 0 0 50.32 20 34.74 0 0 0 34.74 17

17 Annabelle Bransford LS 186.46 88 36.72 0 0 2 32.72 13 36.10 0 0 0 36.10 24 34.02 0 0 0 34.02 16 42.61 1 0 0 47.61 17 31.01 1 0 0 36.01 18

18 Tom Payne CCB 186.66 78 37.69 2 0 1 45.69 23 30.09 0 0 0 30.09 12 30.11 1 0 0 35.11 20 43.74 0 0 0 43.74 13 32.03 0 0 0 32.03 10

19 Chama Kid S 190.88 91 40.02 1 0 2 41.02 20 31.00 0 0 0 31.00 14 35.08 0 0 0 35.08 19 45.30 0 0 0 45.30 14 33.48 1 0 0 38.48 24

20 Renegade Sheriff S 192.21 90 35.95 1 0 2 36.95 17 29.42 0 0 0 29.42 10 39.27 0 0 0 39.27 27 43.90 1 1 0 58.90 29 27.67 0 0 0 27.67 7

21 Black Jack Ed ES 192.90 96 39.50 0 0 2 35.50 16 34.08 0 0 0 34.08 20 38.66 0 0 0 38.66 26 52.04 0 0 0 52.04 22 32.62 0 0 0 32.62 12

22 Wes Durn FN 194.84 91 38.43 0 1 1 46.43 24 32.68 0 0 0 32.68 16 30.25 0 0 0 30.25 13 42.67 0 0 0 42.67 11 32.81 2 0 0 42.81 27

23 Moss SS 210.27 110 35.94 2 0 1 43.94 21 36.08 0 0 0 36.08 23 34.49 0 0 0 34.49 17 59.51 0 0 0 59.51 30 31.25 1 0 0 36.25 19

24 I.C. Moose SD 211.40 111 40.42 3 0 1 53.42 29 34.09 0 0 0 34.09 21 38.48 0 0 0 38.48 24 46.38 1 0 0 51.38 21 34.03 0 0 0 34.03 16

25 Valley Hill Dude BW 212.48 108 39.30 4 0 1 57.30 32 32.73 0 0 0 32.73 17 35.33 0 0 0 35.33 21 53.43 0 0 0 53.43 24 28.69 1 0 0 33.69 14

26 Dancin Angel LS 221.87 127 39.58 2 0 0 49.58 28 33.98 1 0 0 38.98 27 37.86 0 0 0 37.86 23 58.68 0 0 0 58.68 28 36.77 0 0 0 36.77 21

27 CW Doc Shores W 234.85 133 47.38 0 0 0 47.38 25 38.81 2 0 0 48.81 31 42.55 1 0 0 47.55 33 47.16 0 0 0 47.16 16 38.95 1 0 0 43.95 28

28 Missemall Bob D 245.59 145 53.04 0 0 2 49.04 27 40.92 0 0 0 40.92 28 46.96 0 0 0 46.96 32 68.07 0 0 0 68.07 33 40.60 0 0 0 40.60 25

29 Zach Taylor CB 249.94 147 50.67 0 0 1 48.67 26 49.02 0 0 0 49.02 32 42.28 0 0 0 42.28 28 57.93 0 0 0 57.93 27 47.04 1 0 0 52.04 34

30 The Quick And The Red CB 255.94 153 52.77 1 0 0 57.77 33 44.73 1 0 0 49.73 33 46.87 0 0 0 46.87 31 53.76 0 0 0 53.76 26 42.81 1 0 0 47.81 30

31 Marshal Jacobey John SD 260.57 146 41.88 1 0 1 44.88 22 30.32 1 0 0 35.32 22 31.81 1 1 0 46.81 30 57.46 5 0 0 82.46 39 31.10 4 0 0 51.10 33

32 Dirtwater Dawg FN 261.36 158 44.65 3 0 2 55.65 31 41.75 0 0 0 41.75 30 47.32 1 0 0 52.32 35 56.94 1 0 0 61.94 31 39.70 2 0 0 49.70 31

33 Nighthawk CB 303.15 175 57.04 0 0 1 55.04 30 64.62 0 0 0 64.62 38 49.95 0 0 0 49.95 34 78.18 0 0 0 78.18 37 45.36 2 0 0 55.36 36

34 Ranger Bob ES 309.07 180 69.06 0 0 2 65.06 36 59.92 0 0 0 59.92 36 59.94 0 0 0 59.94 37 68.46 0 0 0 68.46 34 55.69 0 0 0 55.69 37

35 Lady Charlotte LD 316.72 181 65.28 0 0 0 65.28 37 67.58 1 0 0 72.58 42 62.39 0 0 0 62.39 38 66.26 0 0 0 66.26 32 50.21 0 0 0 50.21 32

36 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 317.19 181 65.25 0 0 1 63.25 35 52.89 0 0 0 52.89 34 53.18 0 0 0 53.18 36 74.77 2 1 0 94.77 41 48.10 1 0 0 53.10 35

37 Grumpy Gramps SS 318.23 170 53.25 9 0 2 94.25 41 41.53 5 0 0 66.53 39 42.44 0 0 0 42.44 29 74.01 0 0 0 74.01 35 41.00 0 0 0 41.00 26

38 Moose Wesson SS 320.82 186 66.77 0 0 0 66.77 38 55.85 0 0 0 55.85 35 64.22 0 0 0 64.22 39 72.71 1 0 0 77.71 36 56.27 0 0 0 56.27 38



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Jewels Cartwright LW 338.23 150 43.14 3 0 0 58.14 34 33.56 1 0 0 38.56 26 33.63 1 0 0 38.63 25 52.90 0 0 0 52.90 23 SDQ 0 0 0 150.00 42

40 Keeper of the Red Tail S 360.99 198 83.52 0 0 2 79.52 40 64.81 1 0 0 69.81 41 64.62 0 0 0 64.62 40 80.16 0 0 0 80.16 38 61.88 1 0 0 66.88 39

41 Sunny Daze LFN 457.51 199 75.44 0 0 0 75.44 39 63.49 0 0 0 63.49 37 79.61 2 0 0 89.61 41 121.60 1 0 0 126.60 42 97.37 1 0 0 102.37 40

42 Stony Trails SS 471.06 205 86.95 2 1 1 104.95 42 66.94 0 0 0 66.94 40 70.63 2 1 0 90.63 42 88.55 0 0 0 88.55 40 69.99 10 0 0 119.99 41



Matamoras Mavericks - June 10, 2018
6/10/2018

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Wyatt Hurts BW 177.82 72 32.59 12 33.80 18 29.73 11 48.31 18 33.39 13
2 Valley Hill Dude BW 212.48 108 57.30 32 32.73 17 35.33 21 53.43 24 33.69 14

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill CB 146.94 33 28.55 7 26.63 6 26.77 6 37.07 6 27.92 8
2 Zach Taylor CB 249.94 147 48.67 26 49.02 32 42.28 28 57.93 27 52.04 34
3 Nighthawk CB 303.15 175 55.04 30 64.62 38 49.95 34 78.18 37 55.36 36

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Travis Spencer CCB 170.43 62 28.99 8 27.11 7 28.30 10 40.29 8 45.74 29
2 Tom Payne CCB 186.66 78 45.69 23 30.09 12 35.11 20 43.74 13 32.03 10

Cowboy



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Quick And The Red CB 255.94 153 57.77 33 49.73 33 46.87 31 53.76 26 47.81 30

Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sixgun Schwaby D 132.47 18 25.78 4 24.72 4 26.53 4 30.78 2 24.66 4
2 Stormy Roads D 162.18 50 30.34 10 27.68 8 32.67 14 40.52 9 30.97 9
3 Missemall Bob D 245.59 145 49.04 27 40.92 28 46.96 32 68.07 33 40.60 25

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ziggady Zag ES 185.47 86 33.68 14 30.98 13 35.75 22 50.32 20 34.74 17
2 Black Jack Ed ES 192.90 96 35.50 16 34.08 20 38.66 26 52.04 22 32.62 12
3 Ranger Bob ES 309.07 180 65.06 36 59.92 36 59.94 37 68.46 34 55.69 37

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 The Eastwood Kid FN 140.00 23 25.24 2 28.36 9 26.41 3 38.11 7 21.88 2
2 Cholula Mike FN 148.23 28 27.71 5 25.69 5 26.01 2 36.50 5 32.32 11
3 Hammerin Steel FN 166.60 62 39.73 18 29.44 11 27.68 7 32.01 3 37.74 23
4 Rhsty Heatmore FN 175.96 78 29.20 9 41.07 29 27.95 8 40.85 10 36.89 22
5 Major E.A. Sterner FN 184.78 84 35.14 15 31.16 15 32.86 15 49.05 19 36.57 20



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

6 Wes Durn FN 194.84 91 46.43 24 32.68 16 30.25 13 42.67 11 42.81 27
7 Dirtwater Dawg FN 261.36 158 55.65 31 41.75 30 52.32 35 61.94 31 49.70 31
8 Steel Horse Cowboy FN 317.19 181 63.25 35 52.89 34 53.18 36 94.77 41 53.10 35

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Lady Charlotte LD 316.72 181 65.28 37 72.58 42 62.39 38 66.26 32 50.21 32

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Sunny Daze LFN 457.51 199 75.44 39 63.49 37 89.61 41 126.60 42 102.37 40

Lady Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford LS 186.46 88 32.72 13 36.10 24 34.02 16 47.61 17 36.01 18
2 Dancin Angel LS 221.87 127 49.58 28 38.98 27 37.86 23 58.68 28 36.77 21



Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Renegade Roper LW 133.65 17 25.29 3 23.79 2 26.76 5 33.99 4 23.82 3
2 Jewels Cartwright LW 338.23 150 58.14 34 38.56 26 38.63 25 52.90 23 150.00 42

Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jesamy Kid S 156.59 44 28.51 6 24.57 3 34.84 18 43.57 12 25.10 5
2 Abe The Crippler S 176.82 76 31.84 11 36.42 25 28.08 9 53.59 25 26.89 6
3 Chama Kid S 190.88 91 41.02 20 31.00 14 35.08 19 45.30 14 38.48 24
4 Renegade Sheriff S 192.21 90 36.95 17 29.42 10 39.27 27 58.90 29 27.67 7
5 Keeper of the Red Tail S 360.99 198 79.52 40 69.81 41 64.62 40 80.16 38 66.88 39

Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 I.C. Moose SD 211.40 111 53.42 29 34.09 21 38.48 24 51.38 21 34.03 16
2 Marshal Jacobey John SD 260.57 146 44.88 22 35.32 22 46.81 30 82.46 39 51.10 33

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Dirty Dingus Diggs SS 184.23 80 40.11 19 34.00 19 29.94 12 46.20 15 33.98 15
2 Moss SS 210.27 110 43.94 21 36.08 23 34.49 17 59.51 30 36.25 19



Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

3 Grumpy Gramps SS 318.23 170 94.25 41 66.53 39 42.44 29 74.01 35 41.00 26
4 Moose Wesson SS 320.82 186 66.77 38 55.85 35 64.22 39 77.71 36 56.27 38
5 Stony Trails SS 471.06 205 104.95 42 66.94 40 90.63 42 88.55 40 119.99 41

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 James Samuel Pike W 104.14 5 21.33 1 20.19 1 17.47 1 27.98 1 17.17 1
2 CW Doc Shores W 234.85 133 47.38 25 48.81 31 47.55 33 47.16 16 43.95 28



Wild Bunch - June 9, 2018
6/9/2018

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 1 - The Breakout Stage 2 -  On The Run Stage 3 - The Escape Stage 4 - The Shootout Stage 5 - A Close Encounter Stage 6 - Retribution

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill WBM 271.01 12 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 3 30.80 2 0 0 40.80 3 34.06 0 0 0 34.06 1 45.38 2 1 0 65.38 2 47.97 1 0 0 52.97 1 33.90 1 0 0 38.90 2

2 Old Campaigner WBT 289.99 22 41.38 0 0 0 41.38 4 42.97 0 0 0 42.97 4 47.67 0 0 0 47.67 7 56.70 0 0 0 56.70 1 57.12 0 0 0 57.12 3 44.15 0 0 0 44.15 3

3 Marshal Jacobey John WBM 310.45 21 35.42 0 0 0 35.42 1 34.28 0 0 0 34.28 1 46.05 0 0 0 46.05 6 55.19 10 0 0 105.19 10 46.15 2 0 0 56.15 2 33.36 0 0 0 33.36 1

4 Chama Kid WBM 310.57 28 35.65 0 0 0 35.65 2 40.20 2 0 0 50.20 7 34.63 0 0 0 34.63 2 51.06 5 0 0 76.06 6 44.27 3 0 0 59.27 5 44.76 2 0 0 54.76 6

5 Annabelle Bransford WBLM 322.55 26 37.58 1 0 0 42.58 5 40.23 0 0 0 40.23 2 40.22 1 0 0 45.22 5 55.55 1 1 0 70.55 3 53.03 5 0 0 78.03 7 40.94 1 0 0 45.94 4

6 Abe The Crippler WBM 342.88 32 37.44 2 1 0 57.44 7 47.58 0 0 0 47.58 5 39.37 0 0 0 39.37 3 70.62 1 0 0 75.62 5 47.44 2 0 0 57.44 4 40.43 3 1 0 65.43 8

7 Flatlands Jim WBO 376.11 41 40.89 2 1 0 60.89 8 51.99 0 1 0 61.99 9 44.89 0 0 0 44.89 4 79.29 1 1 0 94.29 9 57.72 1 0 0 62.72 6 51.33 0 0 0 51.33 5

8 I.C. Moose WBT 391.16 45 65.81 1 0 0 70.81 10 44.37 1 0 0 49.37 6 48.59 0 0 0 48.59 8 62.39 0 1 0 72.39 4 73.85 2 0 0 83.85 8 56.15 2 0 0 66.15 9

9 JW WBM 458.56 57 63.00 1 0 0 68.00 9 61.46 0 0 0 61.46 8 60.62 1 0 0 65.62 10 89.04 1 0 0 94.04 8 80.65 4 0 0 100.65 11 63.79 1 0 0 68.79 11

10 Constable Griz WBT 489.72 57 42.24 2 0 0 52.24 6 73.16 1 1 0 88.16 12 58.38 0 0 0 58.38 9 108.83 5 0 0 133.83 11 74.46 3 0 0 89.46 9 67.65 0 0 0 67.65 10

11 Keeper of the Red Tail WBO 493.32 58 56.56 4 0 0 76.56 11 72.56 1 1 0 87.56 11 77.30 0 0 0 77.30 12 85.48 1 0 0 90.48 7 82.22 3 0 0 97.22 10 59.20 1 0 0 64.20 7

- Canad'Jun George WBT - - 88.25 5 0 0 113.25 12 69.18 2 0 0 79.18 10 59.40 3 0 0 74.40 11 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -



Wild Bunch - June 9, 2018
6/9/2018

Match Results (category by time)

Wild Bunch - Lady Modern
Match Final Stage 1 - T… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 -… Stage 4 - T… Stage 5 - A… Stage 6 -…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Annabelle Bransford WBLM 322.55 26 42.58 5 40.23 2 45.22 5 70.55 3 78.03 7 45.94 4

Wild Bunch - Modern
Match Final Stage 1 - T… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 -… Stage 4 - T… Stage 5 - A… Stage 6 -…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rowdy Bill WBM 271.01 12 38.90 3 40.80 3 34.06 1 65.38 2 52.97 1 38.90 2
2 Marshal Jacobey John WBM 310.45 21 35.42 1 34.28 1 46.05 6 105.19 10 56.15 2 33.36 1
3 Chama Kid WBM 310.57 28 35.65 2 50.20 7 34.63 2 76.06 6 59.27 5 54.76 6
4 Abe The Crippler WBM 342.88 32 57.44 7 47.58 5 39.37 3 75.62 5 57.44 4 65.43 8
5 JW WBM 458.56 57 68.00 9 61.46 8 65.62 10 94.04 8 100.65 11 68.79 11

Wild Bunch - Open
Match Final Stage 1 - T… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 -… Stage 4 - T… Stage 5 - A… Stage 6 -…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flatlands Jim WBO 376.11 41 60.89 8 61.99 9 44.89 4 94.29 9 62.72 6 51.33 5
2 Keeper of the Red Tail WBO 493.32 58 76.56 11 87.56 11 77.30 12 90.48 7 97.22 10 64.20 7

Wild Bunch - Traditional



Match Final Stage 1 - T… Stage 2 -… Stage 3 -… Stage 4 - T… Stage 5 - A… Stage 6 -…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Old Campaigner WBT 289.99 22 41.38 4 42.97 4 47.67 7 56.70 1 57.12 3 44.15 3
2 I.C. Moose WBT 391.16 45 70.81 10 49.37 6 48.59 8 72.39 4 83.85 8 66.15 9
3 Constable Griz WBT 489.72 57 52.24 6 88.16 12 58.38 9 133.83 11 89.46 9 67.65 10
- Canad'Jun George WBT - - 113.25 12 79.18 10 74.40 11 - - - - - -


